05-28-2002

| Form PTO-1595 REC(| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| , | 2103811 |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ , 1∪2 | - 1000 1 1 y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY | Name: PRESCOLITE, INC. |
| 5-23-02 | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Janque - |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 1251 Doollittle Drive |
| Other | |
| | City: San Leandro State: CA Zip: 94577 |
| 04/15/2002 | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl | ication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| * * *********************************** | 5,966,069 |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Theodore J. Bielen, Jr. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 |
| | |
| Internal Address: | ▼ LIGOSEO |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | <u> </u> |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 1990 N. California Blvd. | O. Deposit account number. |
| | UZ=ZZIS |
| Suite 720 | |
| City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip: 94596 | |
| City: 11841104 Crook State: 511 Zip: 51355 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| DBYRNE 00000091 D416049 | |
| 80.00 g | X//2 0// 04/ |
| Theodore J. Bielen, Jr. | 05/08/2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | / Signature Date |
| | required cover sheet information to: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, PRESCOLITE, INC., formerly known as PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 1251 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, California 94577, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as follows:

| TITLE: | PATENT NO: | <u>ISSUED DATE</u> : |
|----------------------------------|------------|----------------------|
| EXIT SIGN HOUSING | D 416,049 | 21 November 1999 |
| EXIT SIGN SELF-TESTING SYSTEM | 5,966,069 | 12 October 1999 |

WHEREAS, PRESCOLITE, INC., is the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention(s) described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to, and under the same; and

WHEREAS, DUAL-LITE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 90 Field Stone Court, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) and in and to the Letters Patent thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me received from the said DUAL-LITE, INC., the receipt whereof in full by PRESCOLITE, INC. is hereby acknowledged, PRESCOLITE, INC., has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and

REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0509

set over unto the said DUAL-LITE, INC., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, DUAL-LITE, INC., its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by PRESCOLITE, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims or damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use;

PRESCOLITE, INC.

Date: 4/15/02 By:

RECORDED: 05/23/2002

And General Manager

PATENT REEL: 012916 FRAME: 0510